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Dear Sir/Madam,

You are cordially invited to attend the Official Turkmenistan Investment & 

Development Forum in London, scheduled for the 22nd and the 23rd November 

2023.

Hosted in one of the world’s leading capitals, this forum has been designed 

to bring together international companies, organisations, government 

representatives, senior Turkmen industry managers, analysts and experts 

on one platform, to develop established relationships and build new ones 

looking to cooperate in the investment in, and development of, Turkmenistan.

This is a unique opportunity to meet, learn and share knowledge with key 

Turkmen representatives and leading enterprises.

Should you have any further questions, please visit

www.turkmenistan.nielsonsmith.com or contact the Embassy of Turkmenistan 

in London.

We look forward to welcoming you at the forum this Autumn.

Kind Regards,

EMBASSY OF TURKMENISTAN IN 

THE UNITED KINGDOM 

OF GREAT BRITAIN

AND NORTHERN IRELAND

OFFICIALLY APPOINTED

EVENT ORGANISER

Mr. Yazmurad Seryaev

Ambassador of Turkmenistan

Mr. Michael Knowles

Director of Nielsonsmith
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Mr. Berdy Halykov,

Deputy Minister of Construction 

and Architecture of Turkmenistan

Mr. Serdar Joraev, 

Minister of Finance and Economy 

of Turkmenistan

Mr. Maksat Babayev, 

Minister of State of Turkmenistan 

- Chairman of the State Concern 

“Turkmengas”

SPEAKER PANEL

Mr. Dovrangeldy Sapbaev, 

Chairman of the State Concern 

“Turkmenhimiya”

Copyright © Nielsonsmith Ltd, 2023. All rights reserved.

Mr. Batyr Atdayev,

Deputy Chairman of the Cabinet of 

Ministers of Turkmenistan (Head of 

the Delegation) 

Mr. Nokerguly Atagulyev, 

Chairman of the Union of 

Industrialists and Entrepreneurs of 

Turkmenistan
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Mr. Mammetkhan Chakyyev, 

Director General, Transport 

and Communications Agency 

under the Cabinet of Ministers of 

Turkmenistan

Mr. Bairamguly Tatov,

Deputy Minister of Industry 

and Construction Production of 

Turkmenistan

Mr. Vepamuhammet Shyhguliyev, 

Deputy Minister of Textile Industry 

of Turkmenistan

Mr. Nazarmyrat Nazarmyradov, 

Minister of Agriculture of 

Turkmenistan

Mr. Serdar Saparov, 

Deputy Minister of Energy of 

Turkmenistan



SPEAKER PANEL
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Mr. Agamurad Haiytmuradov,
 Chairman of 

“Turkmendenizderyayollary” 

(Agency of Sea and River 

Transport)

Mr. Merdan Byashimov,
Director General, Transport and 

Logistics Centre of Turkmenistan 

JSC, TULM

Mr. Guvanch Nurmuhammedov,

Director General, The State 

Insurance Organsation of 

Turkmenistan

Representative of City 

Administration of Arkadag

Mr. Rahymberdi Jepbarov,

Chairman of the State Bank for 

Foreign Economic Affairs of 

Turkmenistan

Mr. Hajimyrat Khudaygulyev, 

Chairman of “Turkmenaragatnasyk” 

(Turkmen Communications Agency)

Mr. Serdar Gurbandurdyev, 

Chairman of the Joint Stock 

Commercial Bank “Rysgal”

Mr. Andrei Mikhnev, 

Country Manager for Kazakhstan 

and Turkmenistan, The World Bank

Mr. Guvanch Agajanov, 

Chairman of the State Concern 

“Turkmennebit” (Turkmen Oil)

Mr. Mergen Gurdov,

Chairman of the Chamber of 

Commerce and Industry of 

Turkmenistan

Mr. Durdy Genjiev, 

Chairman of the State Committee 

for Water Resources of 

Turkmenistan



5.

SPEAKER PANEL
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Ms. Svetlana Petrova,

Regional Director, International 

Sales - CIS, Turkey, Middle East, 

Africa S&E, Asia Pacific, JCB

Mr. Neil McKain, 

Regional Manager for Turkmenistan 

and Uzbekistan, International 

Finance Corporation 

Ms. Mariam Almaszade, 

Chief Executive Officer, SOCAR 

Trading

Mr. Peter Sachse, 

Vice President CIS, John Deere 

Walldorf GmbH & Co. KG

Mr. Igor Burkinskiy, 

Director, Yugneftegaz

Ms. Ekaterina Galitsyna, 

Director, Head of CIS Region, 

KfW IPEX-Bank 

Lord Waverley, 

House of Lords, International 

Affairs 

https://www.jcb.com/en-gb
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https://www.himexi.com.ua
http://www.panamir.com
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https://www.socartrading.com
https://www.wcmllc.com/
https://yng-group.com/
https://augusteint.com/
https://www.bp.com/
https://www.jcb.com/
https://buriedhill.com/
https://www.cuddwellcontrol.com/
https://www.enoc.com/en/our-businesses/energy-businesses/exploration-and-production/dragon-oil
https://www.sumitomocorp.com/en/jp
https://www.petronas.com/pcg/
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DAY ONE | 22ND OF NOVEMBER

12:30 - 13:45 

Luncheon - Table d’Hôte
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07:30 - 09:00

Registration opens and early morning refreshments and networking

09:00 - 09:15

Opening statement on behalf of His Excellency Highly Esteemed President of 

Turkmenistan Mr. Serdar Berdimuhamedov, read by the Deputy Chairman of the 

Cabinet of Ministers of Turkmenistan, Mr. Batyr Atdayev

09:15 - 10:15

Economic Development and Investment Capabilities of Turkmenistan 

Video presentation dedicated to economic development of Turkmenistan

Mr. Serdar Joraev, Minister of Finance and Economy of Turkmenistan

Mr. Neil McKain, Regional Manager for Turkmenistan and Uzbekistan, International 

Finance Corporation

Ms. Ekaterina Galitsyna, Director, Head of CIS Region, KfW IPEX-Bank

Senior Representative, European Bank for Reconstruction and Development

10:15 - 10:45

Morning refreshments break and networking

10:50 - 12:20

Investment opportunities in the Oil & Gas sectors

Green Investment, Renewables & Hydrogen Energy

Mr. Maksat Babayev, Minister of State of Turkmenistan - Chairman of the State 

Concern “Turkmengas”

Mr. Guvanch Agajanov, Chairman of the State Concern “Turkmennebit” (Turkmen Oil)

Mr. Serdar Saparov, Deputy Minister of Energy of Turkmenistan

Ms. Mariam Almaszade, Chief Executive Officer, SOCAR Trading

Mr. Igor Burkinskiy, Director, Yugneftegaz

Kindly sponsored by

https://www.jcb.com/en-gb
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DAY ONE | 22ND OF NOVEMBER
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14:00 - 16:00

Start of the Breakout Sessions

Breakout Session Track A (Ballroom): Commercial opportunities in the Finance, 

Banking & Insurance sectors

Mr. Serdar Joraev, Minister of Finance and Economy of Turkmenistan

Mr. Rahymberdi Jepbarov, Chairman of the State Bank for Foreign Economic Affairs 

of Turkmenistan

Mr. Guvanch Nurmuhammedov, Director General, The State Insurance Organsation of 

Turkmenistan

Mr. Andrei Mikhnev, Country Manager for Kazakhstan and Turkmenistan, The World 

Bank

Breakout Session Track B (Breakout room A): Investment and Development 

opportunities in Agriculture and Textiles

Mr. Nazarmyrat Nazarmyradov, Minister of Agriculture of Turkmenistan

Mr. Vepamuhammet Shyhguliyev, Deputy Minister of Textile Industry of Turkmenistan 

Mr. Durdy Genjiev, Chairman of the State Committee for Water Resources of 

Turkmenistan

Mr. Nokerguly Atagulyev, Chairman of the Union of Industrialists and Enterpreneurs 

of Turkmenistan

Mr. Neil McKain, Regional Manager for Turkmenistan and Uzbekistan, International 

Finance Corporation

Mr. Peter Sachse, Vice President CIS, John Deere Walldorf GmbH & Co. KG 

Breakout Session Track C (Breakout room B): Opportunities in the Development 

of Infrastructure of Turkmenistan with a focus on the IT, Telecommunications, 

Transport & Logistics sectors

Mr. Mammetkhan Chakyyev, Director General, Transport and Communications 

Agency under the Cabinet of Ministers of Turkmenistan

Mr. Hajimyrat Khudaygulyev, Chairman of “Turkmenaragatnasyk” (Turkmen 

Communications Agency)

Mr. Agamurad Haiytmuradov, Chairman of “Turkmendenizderyayollary” (Agency of 

Sea and River Transport)

Mr. Merdan Byashimov, Director General, Transport and Logistics Centre of 

Turkmenistan JSC, TULM

Senior Representative, Private Enterprise

14:00 - 16:00

Pre-arranged one-to-one B2G business meetings (please see one-to-one meetings 

attachment)

	 Chemical Sector

	 Energy Sector

	 Manufacturing Sector

	 Construction Sector
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Kindly sponsored by

DAY ONE | 22ND OF NOVEMBER

19:00 - 20:00

Cocktail drinks reception

20:00 - 22:00

Gala Dinner
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16:15 - 16:45

Afternoon refreshment break and networking

16:50 - 17:15

Signing of Memorandums of Understanding, closing remarks & end of Day One

17:15 - 18:00

Pre-arranged one-to-one B2G business meetings (please see one-to-one meetings 

attachment)

	 Oil & Gas sector

22:00

Carriages

https://www.jcb.com/en-gb
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DAY TWO | 23RD OF NOVEMBER
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08:00 - 09:00

Early morning refreshments and networking

09:00 - 10:30

Plenary session: Current Aspects in Financing of Investment Projects: Foreign 

Direct Investment

Mr. Rahimberdi Jepbarov, Chairman of the State Bank for Foreign Economic Affairs 

of Turkmenistan 

Mr. Serdar Gurbandurdyev, Chairman of the Joint Stock Commercial Bank “Rysgal”

Mr. Mergen Gurdov, Chairman of the Chamber of Commerce and Industry of 

Turkmenistan

Senior Representative, Private Financial Institution 

Senior Representative, Private Financial Institution

10:30 - 11:00

Morning refreshments and networking

11:00 - 12:30

Start of the Breakout sessions

Breakout Session Track A (Ballroom): Commercial opportunities for Construction 

and Turn-Key Manufacturing projects

Mr. Bairamguly Tatov, Deputy Minister of Industry and Construction Production of 

Turkmenistan

Mr. Berdy Halykov, Deputy Minister of Construction and Architecture of 

Turkmenistan 

Representative of City Administration of Arkadag

Ms. Svetlana Petrova, Regional Director, International Sales - CIS, Turkey, Middle East, 

Africa S&E, Asia Pacific, JCB

Breakout Session Track B (Breakout room A): Commercial opportunities in the 

Chemical sector

Mr. Dovrangeldy Sapbaev, Chairman of the State Concern “Turkmenhimiya”

Senior Representative, Private Enterprise

Senior Representative, Private Enterprise

11:00 - 12:30

Pre-arranged one-to-one B2G business meetings (please see one-to-one meetings 

attachment)

	 Oil & Gas sector

	 Finance, Banking & Insurance sectors

	 Textiles & Agriculture sectors

	 IT and Telecommunications sectors
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DAY TWO | 23RD OF NOVEMBER

13:00 - 14:30

Luncheon - Table d’Hôte
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Official close of the Turkmenistan 
Investment & Development Forum London 2023

12:40 - 13:00

Closing ceremony in the Ballroom and remarks by Deputy Chairman of the Cabinet 

of Ministers of Turkmenistan

14:30 - 16:00

Pre-arranged one-to-one B2G business meetings (please see one-to-one meetings 

attachment)

	 Oil & Gas sector

	 Finance, Banking & Insurance sectors

	 IT and Telecommunications sectors

	 Chemical sector

	 Logistics & Transport sectors

	 Turn-Key & Manufacturing projects

16:00 - 16:30

Afternoon refreshments break and networking

16:30 - 17:30

Pre-arranged one-to-one B2G business meetings (please see one-to-one meetings 

attachment)

	 Oil & Gas sector

	 Finance, Banking & Insurance sectors

	 IT and Telecommunications sectors

	 Chemical sector

	 Logistics & Transport sectors

	 Turn-Key & Manufacturing projects

19:00 - 21:00

Turkmenistan Government Delegation Private Dinner



DELEGATE DETAILS

Date:                     22nd & 23rd of November 2023

2-day Forum pass

EXP DATE

Amex

THE TURKMENISTAN INVESTMENT AND DEVELOPMENT FORUM 2023

Account Name

Bank Name

Bank Address

Bank Branch

BIC / SWIFT

IBAN

Sort Code

Account Currency

Reference

:  Nielsonsmith Ltd.

:  Barclays Bank

:  1 Churchill Place, London, E14 SHP, UK

:  Wimbledon Branch

:  BUKB GB 22

:  GB 08 BUKB 205776 40038660

:  20 57 76

:  GBP

:  DB 00124.010
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Contact Us

Mr. Alex Terry

+44 (0) 203 397 2781

alex.terry@nielsonsmith.com
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